JULY 2019 AGENDA

THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON JULY 22, 2019 AT 6:00 P.M. AT THE HAWKINS COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMMISSION MEETING ROOM LOCATED AT 110 EAST MAIN STREET, ROGERSVILLE, TENNESSEE

OPENING OF COURT	SHERIFF RONNIE LAWSON
PRAYER	COMMISSIONER DAWSON FIELDS
PLEDGE TO THE FLAG	COMMISSIONER CHARLES HOUSEWRIGHT
CALL TO ORDER	CHAIRMAN MICHAEL HERRELL
ROLL CALL	COUNTY CLERK NANCY A. ĐAVIS
CONFLICT OF INTEREST	CHAIRMAN MICHAEL HERRELL
COMMENDATIONS/RECOGNITIONS	CHAIRMAN MICHAEL HERRELL
OFFICE REPORTS/COMMITTEE REPORTS	CHAIRMAN MICHAEL HERRELL
APPROVAL OF MINUTES	CHAIRMAN MICHAEL HERRELL

COUNTY COMMISSION INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM

RESOLUTIONS 2019/07:

- 2019/07/01 APPOINTMENT TO FILL THE VACANCY LEFT BY THE RESIGNATION OF HOLLY HELTON, THE ELECTED SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER FOR THE SEVENTH DISTRICT OF HAWKINS COUNTY
- 2019/07/02 TO REDUCE POLLUTION BY REVISING STORMWATER, GRADING, VEGETATION, EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES
- 2019/07/03 APPROVAL OF NOTARIES PUBLIC

MOTION TO ADJOURN

<u>BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO COUNTY COURT - (IF NEEDED)</u> BUDGET COMMITTEE WILL BE NOTIFIED